Boxcast Video Streaming Product Terms:

The following additional product terms apply when the Client purchases access to any Diligent Service that includes or facilitates access to Boxcast Video Streaming ("BoxCast") as defined below:

- BoxCast is owned and controlled by BoxCast, Inc. If any Diligent Service includes the provision and functionality of BoxCast, Client acknowledges and agrees that the use of BoxCast shall be solely governed by the terms set out at <u>https://www.boxcast.com/legal/terms</u> ("BoxCast Terms"), and Client agrees to comply with such terms.
- Diligent shall use reasonable endeavours to promptly request that BoxCast, Inc send a BoxCaster HDSD2 encoder ("Encoder") to the Client. Client acknowledges and agrees that the use of such Encoder shall be solely governed by the BoxCast Terms and the General Returns, Refund and Warranty Policy set out at <u>https://www.boxcast.com/legal/returns</u>.
- 3. Client acknowledges that BoxCast, Inc may use third party cloud storage providers to store any data (including any Client Data), video or other content that is uploaded, displayed, broadcasted, or otherwise used in connection with BoxCast.
- 4. The Client will not be charged any Subscription Fees for "Boxcast Video Storage" the period between the date of purchase until the next anniversary of the Effective Date of the Agreement ("Anniversary Date"). Thereafter, then subject to Section 6 of the General Terms and Conditions, Diligent shall invoice the relevant Boxcast Video Storage Fees for the next one (1) year term, based on the number of video hours (calculated in blocks of 100 hours) stored in the Boxcast system sixty (60) days prior to the Anniversary Date.